
Kreis-Kinder- und Jugendspiele 2024 in Görlitz      

Schnellschach
U 8                                                                                                                                                         

1. Milo Bernhard SC 90 Niesky 3,0
2. Elias Reimann SC 90 Niesky 2,0
3. Felix Birnbaum SC 1994 Oberland 1,0

U 10                                                                                                                                                       

1. Alexander Weickelt SC 1994 Oberland 5,0
2. Benno Hansch SC 1994 Oberland 4,0
3. Jona Israel SC 1994 Oberland 3,0
4. Lenander Lindner Schule Herrnhut 3,0
5. Felix Mittasch SC 90 Niesky 3,0
6. Ben Graf SC 90 Niesky 3,0
7. Alexandru Barbinta SV Görlitz 1990 2,0
8. Lauri Neumann SC 1994 Oberland 1,0
9. Lenny Reichelt SC 1994 Oberland 1,0

U 12                                                                                                                                           

1. Daniel Weickelt SC 1994 Oberland 4,5
2. Wiktor Miatkowski SV Görlitz 1990 3,5
3. Johann Falke SC 90 Niesky 3,5
4. Stepán Procházka SC 1994 Oberland 3,0
5. Hannes Fischer Schule Herrnhut 3,0
6. Karl Major SC 1994 Oberland 2,5
7. Ruben Hartmann Schule Herrnhut 2,0
8. Konstantin Ziegler Schule Herrnhut 2,0
9. Majid Jaalouk SV Görlitz 1990 1,0

U 14                                                                                                                                           

1. Szymon Delijewski SV Görlitz 1990 4,0
2. Alfons Neuke SC 1994 Oberland 4,0
3. Helena Rößler SC 1994 Oberland 4,0
4. Martin Richter-Kästner SC 90 Niesky 3,0
5. Emil Böhme SC 90 Niesky 3,0
6. Linus Wünsche SC 1994 Oberland 2,0
7. Adrian Günther SC 1994 Oberland 2,0
8. André Birnbaum SC 1994 Oberland 2,0
9. Noah Diekmann SV Görlitz 1990 1,0

U 16                                                                                                                                           

1. Julian Hentschke SC 1994 Oberland 4,5
2. Diana Glotz SC 90 Niesky 1,5

U 18                                                                                                                                           

1. Edwin Dornig SC 1994 Oberland 5,0
2. Sten Hübner Löbauer SV 1,0



Blitzschach
U 8                                                                                                                                                         

1. Elias Reimann SC 90 Niesky 3,0
2. Felix Birnbaum SC 1994 Oberland 1,5
3. Milo Bernhard SC 90 Niesky 1,5

U 10                                                                                                                                                       

1. Alexander Weickelt SC 1994 Oberland 6,0
2. Ben Graf SC 90 Niesky 4,0
3. Jona Israel SC 1994 Oberland 3,5
4. Benno Hansch SC 1994 Oberland 3,0
5. Alexandru Barbinta SV Görlitz 1990 2,0
6. Felix Mittasch SC 90 Niesky 2,0
7. Lauri Neumann SC 1994 Oberland 0,5

U 12                                                                                                                                           

1. Daniel Weickelt SC 1994 Oberland 7,5*
2. Wiktor Miatkowski SV Görlitz 1990 7,5*
3. Stepán Procházka SC 1994 Oberland 5,5
4. Johann Falke SC 90 Niesky 4,5
5. Hannes Fischer Schule Herrnhut 3,5
6. Ruben Hartmann Schule Herrnhut 3,0
7. Konstantin Ziegler Schule Herrnhut 2,5
8. Karl Major SC 1994 Oberland 2,0
9. Majid Jaalouk SV Görlitz 1990 0,0
* nach Stichkampf

U 14                                                                                                                                           

1. Szymon Delijewski SV Görlitz 1990 7,5
2. Helena Rößler SC 1994 Oberland 5,5*
3. Alfons Neuke SC 1994 Oberland 5,5*
4. Adrian Günther SC 1994 Oberland 5,5
5. Emil Böhme SC 90 Niesky 5,0
6. Linus Wünsche SC 1994 Oberland 3,5
7. André Birnbaum SC 1994 Oberland 2,0
8. Martin Richter-Kästner SC 90 Niesky 1,5
9. Noah Diekmann SV Görlitz 1990 0,0
* nach Stichkampf

U 16                                                                                                                                           

1. Diana Glotz SC 90 Niesky 4,0
2. Julian Hentschke SC 1994 Oberland 3,5

U 18                                                                                                                                           

1. Edwin Dornig SC 1994 Oberland 2,5
2. Sten Hübner Löbauer SV 2,0



Taktik-Wettbewerb
U 8                                                                                                                                                         

1. Elias Reimann SC 90 Niesky
2. Felix Birnbaum SC 1994 Oberland
3. Milo Bernhard SC 90 Niesky

U 10                                                                                                                                                       

1. Felix Mittasch SC 90 Niesky
2. Benno Hansch SC 1994 Oberland
3. Alexander Weickelt SC 1994 Oberland
4. Jona Israel SC 1994 Oberland
5. Ben Graf SC 90 Niesky
6. Alexandru Barbinta SV Görlitz 1990
7. Lauri Neumann SC 1994 Oberland
8. Lenny Reichelt SC 1994 Oberland

U 12                                                                                                                                           

1. Daniel Weickelt SC 1994 Oberland
2. Wiktor Miatkowski SV Görlitz 1990
3. Stepán Procházka SC 1994 Oberland
4. Karl Major SC 1994 Oberland
5. Hannes Fischer Schule Herrnhut
6. Ruben Hartmann Schule Herrnhut
7. Konstantin Ziegler Schule Herrnhut

U 14                                                                                                                                           

1. Szymon Delijewski SV Görlitz 1990
2. Adrian Günther SC 1994 Oberland
3. Helena Rößler SC 1994 Oberland
4. Emil Böhme SC 90 Niesky
5. Alfons Neuke SC 1994 Oberland
6. Martin Richter-Kästner SC 90 Niesky
7. André Birnbaum SC 1994 Oberland

U 16                                                                                                                                           

1. Julian Hentschke SC 1994 Oberland
2. Diana Glotz SC 90 Niesky

U 18                                                                                                                                           

1. Edwin Dornig SC 1994 Oberland 2,5
2. Sten Hübner Löbauer SV 2,0



Vereinswertung                                                                                                                

Verein Gold Silber Bronze

1. SC 1994 Oberland   10     8      9
2. SC 90 Niesky     5     4      3
3. SV Görlitz 1990     3     3      0
4. Löbauer SV     0     3      0


